imposed by the Sri Lanka Customs.  CAA carries out regular market checking 

on these prices to ensure the declared prices to Sri Lanka Customs are 

complied in the market. 

i. Confectioneries 

ii. Chocolates 

iii. Biscuits 

iv. Cakes 

v. Toilet Soap 

Three Hundred & Seventeen (317) applications were received by the Authority 

and all have been disposed. 

3. Provide redress to Consumers affected by unfair trade practices 

a. Handling of Consumer Complaints 

Consumer Affairs Authority intervenes in to consumer complaints based on the